Rev. 1.3 March 2019 www.aosmd.com Page 1 of 15
AOZ1353LI
5V/3A ECPower™ Protection Switch
with True Reverse-Current Blocking
General Description
The AOZ1353LI is a current-limited power switch target-
ing applications that require comprehensive protections.
The input operating voltage range is between 3.4V and

AOZ1353LI
Rev. 1.3 March 2019 www.aosmd.com Page 2 of 15
Ordering Information
All AOS products are offered in packages with Pb-free plating and compliant to RoHS standards.
Please visit www.aosmd.com/media/AOSGreenPolicy.pdf for additional information.
Pin Configuration
Pin Description
Part Number Fault Recovery
Short Circuit
Protection
Response
Package Environmental
AOZ1353LI-01 Auto-Restart Current Limit WLCSP, 12- bumps RoHS
AOZ1353LI-02 Latch-Off Current Limit WLCSP, 12- bumps RoHS
AOZ1353LI-03 Auto-Restart Fast Shutdown WLCSP, 12- bumps RoHS
AOZ1353LI-04 Latch-Off Fast Shutdown WLCSP, 12- bumps RoHS
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1A, 1B, 1C VIN Input to the current limiting switch.
1D FLTB Fault indicator, open-drain output, active-low when fault condition occurs.
2A SS Soft-start pin. Connect a capacitor CSS from SS to GND to set the soft-start time or short to